PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the that Assignee by error (slip of mind) was stated as Coloplast A/S Holtedam 1 Humlebaek, Denmark, DK-3050 previously recorded on Reel 026646 Frame 0547. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee is: Mentor Corporation 201 Mentor Drive Santa Barbara, CA 93111.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Emmanuel Delorme	10/06/2005
Mr. Gores Eglin	10/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mentor Corporation
Street Address:	201 Mentor Drive
City:	Santa Barbara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10809798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)287-4173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patent@coloplast.com

Correspondent Name: Coloplast A/S
Address Line 1: Holtedam 1
Address Line 2: Corporate Patents

Address Line 4: Humlebaek, DENMARK DK-3050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2004477-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susanne Riis

Total Attachments: 5

source=2004477-US2 Recordation of Assignment 2#page1.tif

source=2004477-US2 Recordation of Assignment 2#page2.tif

source=2004477-US2 Recordation of Assignment 2#page3.tif

source=2004477-US2 Recordation of Assignment 2#page4.tif

source=2004477-US2 Recordation of Assignment 2#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 026654 FRAME: 0193 —CH \$40.0

501607218

USPTO 7/26/2011 10:22:49 AM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server

TO: COLOPLAST A/S COMPANY: HOLTEDAM 1



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JULY 26, 2011

PTAS

COLOPLAST A/S
HOLTEDAM 1
CORPORATE PATENTS
HUMLEBAEK, DK-3050 DENMARK



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/26/2011 REEL/FRAME: 026646/0547 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

NORDER OF FASES. C

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 2004477-US2

ASSIGNOR:

DELORME, EMMANUEL, MR. DOC DATE: 10/06/2005

ASSIGNOR:

EGLIN, GORES, MR. DOC DATE: 10/03/2005

ASSIGNEE:

COLOPLAST A/S HOLTEDAM 1

HUMLEBAEK, DENMARK DK-3050

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

USPTO 7/26/2011 10:22:49 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO: COLOPLAST A/S COMPANY: HOLTEDAM 1

026646/0547 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10809798 FILING DATE: 03/26/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 7494495 FILING DATE: 02/24/2009

TITLE: METHOD AND IMPLANT FOR CURING CYSTOCELE

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO 7/26/2011 10:22:49 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: COLOPLAST A/S COMPANY: HOLTEDAM 1

JBMISSION TYPE	·		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
SUBMISSION ITPE.			NEW ADDICAMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
ONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		N	ame	Execution Date
r. Emmanuel Delo	ome		······································	10/06/2005
r. Gores Eglin				10/03/2005
CEIVING PARTY	DATA			
ame:	Coloplast A/S			
treet Address:	Holtedam 1			
ity:	Humlebaek			
tate/Country:	DENMARK			
ostal Code: ROPERTY NUMBE	DK-3050 ERS Total: 1	~~~~		
ROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1	40000	Number	
ROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1	108097		
ROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1 Type r:	108097		
Property pplication Number DRRESPONDENC ix Number: orrespondence with	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (612)28	7-4173 Mail wl	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Property pplication Number DRRESPONDENCE ix Number: prespondence with mail:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (612)28 If be sent via US patent@	i7-4173 <i>Mail wh</i> Dcolopla	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Property pplication Number DRRESPONDENC ix Number: orrespondence with	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (612)28 If be sent via US patent@	i7-4173 <i>Mail wh</i> Dcolopla st A/S	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Property pplication Number DRRESPONDENC IX Number: prrespondence with mail: prrespondent Name	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (612)28 I be sent via US patent@ ne: Colopla	i7-4173 <i>Mail wh</i> Dcolopla st A/S im 1	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Property Property pplication Number DRRESPONDENC IX Number: prespondence with mail: prespondent Name ddress Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (612)28 fl be sent via US patent@ patent@ Holteda Corpora	7-4173 i Mail wl Deolopla st A/S am 1 ate Pate	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Property Property pplication Number DRRESPONDENC ix Number: prespondence with mail: prespondent Name iddress Line 1: iddress Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (612)28 If be sent via US patent@ patent@ Holteda Corpora Humleb	7-4173 i Mail wl Deolopla st A/S am 1 ate Pate	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ast.com	

EXHIBIT A

Patent Assignment

This Assignment of Patents Is made this	of by and between
Messrs. Emmanuel DELORME, Gores EGLI	
"Assignors") and Mentor Corporation ("Ass	iignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented, acquired or otherwise own certain Inventions for which applications for Letters Patent have been filed and granted as set forth:

United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/458,045, filed March 28, 2003
United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/458,007, filed March 28, 2003
United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/607,267, filed September 7, 2004
United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/629,337, filed November 22, 2004
United States Patent Application No. 10/811,158, filed March 29, 2004
United States Patent Application No. 10/809,798, filed March 26, 2004
United States Patent Application No. 11/146,280, filed June 7, 2005
United States Patent Application No. 11/150,224, filed June 13, 2005

and

WHEREAS, Assignors wish to assign such Inventions and Patents to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to accept the assignment of such Inventions and Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Inventions, the applications for Letters Patent, and the Letters Patent set forth above, and any and all related United States patents and patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-examinations or reissues of said Letters Patent for the full term thereof, this assignment including Assignors' entire right to bring suit for past infringement of said Letters Patent and to recover damages from any said past infringement, and to assert any claim, action, or cause of action that may have arisen prior to the date of this assignment or thereafter under said Letters Patent.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Inventions and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignors and will testify as to the same in any

PATENT

REEL: 017116 FRAME: 0852

interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, additional Assignments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Inventions and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

This agreement is binding upon and inures to the benefit of successors, and assigns of the parties.

ASSIGNORS:

Mr. Emmanuel DELORME

Mr. Gores EGLIN

10/03/05 (Date)

Mr-Jean-Marc BBRAUD

ASSIGNEE:

MENTOR CORPORATION

By: Mr. Christopher Fawzy, General Counsel

Date)

RECORDED: 12/14/2005 REEL: 017116 FRAME: 0853

PATENT REEL: 026654 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 07/27/2011